



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 20 OF 2025

**GANESH MADHUKAR GHUMARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. Sapkal Sandip R And Mr. Jadhav Yash A, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. A. B. Girase, GP for Respondents/State

Mr. N. V. Jagtap, Advocate for Respondent No.14

...

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATE : 20.08.2025

PER COURT :-

1. By order dated 23.07.2025, we had directed the petitioner to deposit an amount of Rs.5,00,000/- in this Court within four weeks by invoking Rule 7-A of the Bombay High Court Public Interest Litigation Rules, 2010.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that while the demand draft is ready, it could not have placed on record.
3. In that view of the matter, the time period for depositing amount in terms of order dated 23.07.2025 is extended by one week.
4. List the petition on 10.09.2025.

[Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.]

[MANISH PITALE, J.]