



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

40 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.20 OF 2025

GANESH MADHUKAR GHUMARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. V.D. Sapkal, Senior Counsel i/b Mr. S.R. Sapkal, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. A.B. Girase, GP for respondent Nos.1 to 9

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 03rd NOVEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

. Issue notice to respondents. Learned GP waives for respondent Nos.1 to 9. Notice of respondent Nos.10 to 14 is made returnable on 02.12.2025.

2 In the meantime, there shall be an affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 9 on or before 26.11.2025.

3 Place the matter along with Suo Motu Public Interest Litigation No.1 of 2025.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)
agd

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)