



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 9339 OF 2025

**SANGITA PANDURANG PAWARA ALIAS SANGITA MAKANSIN PAWARA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND
OTHERS**

...

1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 11735 OF 2025

**ADIL SADEK SHAIKH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 12470 OF 2025

**AELEA COMMODITIES LTD THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR MR.
HOZEFA JAWADWALA
VERSUS
SHREE SATPUDA TAPI PARISAR SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD
THORUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ANOTHER**

...

1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 14046 OF 2025

LAHU PANDIT MORE BHIL AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

1032 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 20 OF 2025

GANESH MADHUKAR GHUMARE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 02nd DECEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

. Await service.

2 Stand over to 13.01.2026.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd