



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 20 OF 2025

GANESH MADHUKAR GHUMARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Mr. Sandip R. Sapkal Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. A.B. Girase, G.P. for Resp. Nos. 1 to 9.
Mr. N.V. Jagtap Advocate for Resp.No.14.
...

CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 4th DECEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Liberty is granted to correct the address of respondent No.13, to be corrected within a period of two weeks. If address is corrected, then issue notice to respondent No.13 to be made returnable on 13th January 2026.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE