



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 20 OF 2025

Ganesh Madhukar Ghumare

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

Mr. S. R. Sapkal and Mr. Y. A. Jadhav, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. A. B. Girase, GP for respondent-State

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 07th January, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. Time to give fresh address of respondent No. 13 is extended by one week.

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi